COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED October to November 2014

Item 5 Annex 5

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2014/2015

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
since April
2014

Balance
Remaining

Barnes

Any Age Music — Towards the purchase

music equipment and towards venue hire for

the group who meet at Plains Farm
Community Centre

£810

£810

Total

£19,916.06

£810

£7,794

£670.82

£11,982.88

Pallion

Pallion Action Group — Bowls Group -
Purchase of new bowling uniforms for 15
members of the group

£525

£525

Pallion Traders Group - Purchase of
Christmas trees and decorations for local
shops in Pallion.

£500

£500

Pallion Action Group — Contribution
towards catering for Annual General
Meeting on 27" November 2014.

£400

£400

Total

£21,370.59

£1,425

£4,399

£0

£15,546.59

Sandhill

Little Starz Toddler Group -

Cost of an Halloween event prizes, a
Christmas event on the 18th December
including food, games and prizes and the
purchase of various art and crafts for the

group

£363

£363

Total

£15,617.80

£363

£10,496.64

£26.16

£4,784.32

Silksworth

No applications submitted for approval
between October and December 2014.

Total

£13,307.46

£0

£7,034

£26.16

£6,299.62




St Anne’s

Pennywell Community Centre Christmas
Dinner - Contribution towards a Christmas
dinner and a small gift for 35 members and
volunteers of Pennywell Community Centre.

£400

£400

South Hylton Tansy Centre Christmas
Pantomime - Contribution towards a
Christmas Pantomime and a selection box
for local children and families on 22nd
December 2013.

£400

£400

Pennywell Community Centre Christmas
Pantomime - Contribution towards a
Christmas Pantomime and a selection box
for local children and families on 23rd
December 2013.

£400

£400

South Hylton Residents Christmas
Dinner - Contribution towards a Christmas
dinner and a small gift for members and
volunteers of South Hylton Residents
Association on 13th December.

£400

£400

West Leagues Football Clubs -
Contribution towards new stripes and
training equipment for clubs

£350

£350

South Hylton Tansy Centre - Traffic
Management for South Hylton
Remembrance Parade on 9th November
2014

£440

£440

Pennywell Over 30’s - Towards the cost of
a Christmas meal on 18" December for 13
members of the group at Gilsland Spa Hotel

£250

£250

Total

£18,054.33

£2,640

£3,890

£1,338

£12,862.33

St Chads

No applications submitted for approval
between October and December 2014.

Total

£13,488.46

£0

£5,968

£276.16

£7,796.62

Total

£101,754.70

£5,238

£39,581.64

£2,337.30

£59,272.36
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