COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED October to November 2014

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2014/2015	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned since April 2014	Balance Remaining
Barnes	Any Age Music – Towards the purchase music equipment and towards venue hire for the group who meet at Plains Farm Community Centre	£810		£810			
	Total		£19,916.06	£810	£7,794	£670.82	£11,982.88
Pallion	Pallion Action Group – Bowls Group - Purchase of new bowling uniforms for 15 members of the group	£525		£525			
	Pallion Traders Group - Purchase of Christmas trees and decorations for local shops in Pallion.	£500		£500			
	Pallion Action Group – Contribution towards catering for Annual General Meeting on 27 th November 2014.	£400		£400			
	Total		£21,370.59	£1,425	£4,399	£0	£15,546.59
Sandhill	Little Starz Toddler Group - Cost of an Halloween event prizes, a Christmas event on the 18th December including food, games and prizes and the purchase of various art and crafts for the group	£363		£363			
	Total		£15,617.80	£363	£10,496.64	£26.16	£4,784.32
Silksworth	No applications submitted for approval between October and December 2014.						
	Total		£13,307.46	£0	£7,034	£26.16	£6,299.62

St Anne's	Pennywell Community Centre Christmas	£400		£400			
	Dinner - Contribution towards a Christmas dinner and a small gift for 35 members and						
	volunteers of Pennywell Community Centre.						
	South Hylton Tansy Centre Christmas Pantomime - Contribution towards a Christmas Pantomime and a selection box for local children and families on 22nd December 2013.	£400		£400			
	Pennywell Community Centre Christmas Pantomime - Contribution towards a Christmas Pantomime and a selection box for local children and families on 23rd December 2013.	£400		£400			
	South Hylton Residents Christmas Dinner - Contribution towards a Christmas dinner and a small gift for members and volunteers of South Hylton Residents Association on 13th December.	£400		£400			
	West Leagues Football Clubs - Contribution towards new stripes and training equipment for clubs	£350		£350			
	South Hylton Tansy Centre - Traffic Management for South Hylton Remembrance Parade on 9th November 2014	£440		£440			
	Pennywell Over 30's - Towards the cost of a Christmas meal on 18 th December for 13 members of the group at Gilsland Spa Hotel	£250		£250			
	Total		£18,054.33	£2,640	£3,890	£1,338	£12,862.33
St Chads	No applications submitted for approval between October and December 2014.						
	Total		£13,488.46	£0	£5,968	£276.16	£7,796.62
Total			£101,754.70	£5,238	£39,581.64	£2,337.30	£59,272.36